Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 797, S.]

[Published July 21, 1951.

## CHAPTER 508.

AN ACT to amend 20.25 (3) of the statutes, relating to state aids for public schools and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

20.25 (3) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 319, laws of 1951 (Bill No. 174, A.), is amended to read:

is amended to read: 20.25 (3) On July 1, 1951, \* \* \* \$17,000,000, and annually, beginning July 1, 1952, \* \* \* \$17,500,000 for the payment of the educational aids provided in sections 40.37, 40.371, 40.372 and 40.374. Of the amounts appropriated by this subsection, \$3,500,000 shall be paid annually out of the normal income tax as provided in section 71.14 (2) to (5). Of the amounts appropriated by this subsection there is allotted to the state superintendent a sum sufficient to meet the requirements of section 40.374 (6).

Approved June 28, 1951.